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D I S E A S E S OP A N I M A L S ACTS^ 1894-1914.

Return of Outbreaks of the undermentioned Diseases in Northern Ireland for the week ended
26th April, 1924.

(In the return the term " Outbreak" signifies each separate Place on which disease was found)

County or
County Borough
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Tyrone
Belfast Co. Boro
Londonderry Co. Boro . .
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SUMMARY OF RETURNS.
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Imperial Secretary's Department, Northern Ireland,
28A Scottish Provident Buildings, Belfast.

INTOXICATING LIQUOR ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1923.
CLAIMS FOR COMPENSATION.

NOTICE

is hereby given that Claims for Compensation under the provisions of the above-mentioned
Act, have been lodged with the Secretary of the Claims Tribunal by the undernoted persons,
in respect of the premises detailed opposite their names: —

Number

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

County
Number.

A.N.16

B.ol

D.14

D15

D.16

D.17

B.52

Name of Claimant.

Fredk. T. Smith

Annie Hay

Thomas Drake

Robert Hastings

Thomas Sandford . .

Sam. G. Mackay . .

Wm. J. Busby

Address of Claimant.

The Medical Hall
Antrim

138 Lisburn Road,
Belfast

16 High Street,
Newtownards

Medical Hall,
Newcastle, Co. Down

Conway Square,
Newtownards

Conway Square
Newtownards

81. Duncaim Gdns.,
Belfast

Premises in respect of
which claim is made.

High Street, Antrim

138 Lisburn Road,
Belfast

16 High Street,
Newtownards

Medical Hall,
Newcastle

Conway Square,
. Newtownards

Conway Square,
Newtownards

81 Duncaim Gdns.,
Belfast

Nature of Claim.

Loss of Profits (Wine
Licence only).

Loss of Profits (Wine
Licence only).

Do.

Dlo

Do.

Do.

Do.


