THE BELFAST GAZETTE, MAY 2, 1924

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894-1914.

Return of Outbreaks of the undermentioned Diseases in Northern Ireland for the week ended 26th April, 1924. (In the return the term "Outbreak" signifies each separate Place on which disease was found)

			HEEP	PARASITIC	Sv	VINE FEVER.	BOVINE TUBERCULOSIS		
County or County Boroug h			SCAB No. of Outbreaks	Mange No. of Outbreaks	No. of Outbreaks	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to Infection	of	No. of Animals Declared Affected	
Antrim	•••						_		
Armagh	••	• •	—	—		—	—		
Down	••	• •	1		l —		2	3	
Fermanagh	••	• •	_			—	1	1	
Londonderry	••						3	3	
fyrone	••				—	-	1	1	
Belfast Co. Boro	••					-			
Londonderry Co.	Boro	••	—	—		·	-		
Total	••		1			·	7	8	

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax. Bovine Tuber- culosis		er-			Glanders (including Farcy).			. Pleuro Pneumonia.		Rabies Cases Reported.		Sheep Scab.	Swine Fever.			
PERIOD.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked	Outbreaks.	Outbreaks.		Exposed to Infection.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to Infection.
Week ended 26th April, 1924	_		7	8	_	_	_			_		_	-	_	_		_
Previous week	—	·	5	5	_		_	-		—	_	_	_		-	_	_
Period from 1/1/24 to 26/4/24	_		95	96	_	_	_		2		_		-		50	5	81

Imperial Secretary's Department, Northern Ireland, 28A Scottish Provident Buildings, Belfast.

INTOXICATING LIQUOR ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1923. CLAIMS FOR COMPENSATION.

NOTICE

is hereby given that Claims for Compensation under the provisions of the above-mentioned Act, have been lodged with the Secretary of the Claims Tribunal by the undernoted persons, in respect of the premises detailed opposite their names:—

Number	County Number.	Name of Claimant.	Address of Claimant.	Premises in respect of which claim is made.	Nature of Claim.
101	A.N.16	Fredk. T. Smith	The Medical Hall Antrim	High Street, Antrim	Loss of Profits (Wine Licence only).
102	B. 51	Annie Hay	138 Lisburn Road, Belfast	138 Lisburn Road, Belfast	Loss of Profits (Wine Licence only).
103	D.14	Thomas Drake	16 High Street, Newtownards	16 High Street, Newtownards	Do.
104	D15	Robert Hastings	Medical Hall, Newcastle, Co. Down	Medical Hall, Newcastle	Dlo
105	D.16	Thomas Sandford	Conway Square, Newtownards	Conway Square, .Newtownards	Do.
106	D.17	Sam. G. Mackay	Conway Square Newtownards	Conway Square, Newtownards	Do.
107	B.52	Wm. J. Busby	81 Duncairn Gdns., Belfast	81 Duncairn Gdns., Belfast	Do.